IN THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. LOUIS CITY, MISSOURI
TWENTY-SECOND JUDICIAL CIRCUIT

RUBY FREEMAN and WANDREA
MOSS,

Plaintiffs,

V. Case No. 2122-CC09815-01
JAMES HOFT, JOSEPH HOFT, and
TGP COMMUNICATIONS LLC d/b/a
THE GATEWAY PUNDIT,

Defendants.

VERIFIED JOINT NOTICE OF SETTLEMENT AND
MOTION TO VACATE TRIAL DATE AND STAY
PROCEEDINGS PENDING SATISFACTION OF SETTLEMENT AGREEMENT

Plaintiffs Ruby Freeman and Wandrea’ Moss and Defendants James Hoft, Joseph
Hoft, and TGP Communications LLC, (collectively the “Parties”) through their respective
counsel, respectfully provide notice to the Court that the Parties have reached agreement
to settle all claims and counterclaims asserted in the above-captioned action, which
settlement shall be satisfied on March 29, 2025.
1. The Parties hereby respectfully request that this Court vacate the trial date
set in this matter and stay this matter until March 29, 2025, at which point the Parties will

dismiss this matter pending satisfaction of the terms of the Parties’ settlement agreement.

INd LT:TO - #202 ‘20 190120 - SINOT LS 40 ALID - pa|i4 Aj[ediuonds|3



VERIFICATION

I, Matt D. Ampleman, have read every statement made in this Motion and I hereby
declare under the penalty of perjury that the foregoing statements are true and correct to

the best of my knowledge and understanding.

Dated: ([Toher 7 202 BYIW/%" é«

Matt D. Ampleﬁqan

INd LT:TO - #202 ‘20 190120 - SINOT LS 40 ALID - pa|i4 Aj[ediuonds|3



Dated: October 7, 2024
Dowd Bennett LLLP

/s/ Matt D. Ampleman

James F. Bennett, No. 46826
John C. Danforth, No. 18438
Edward L. Dowd Jr., No. 28785
Matt D. Ampleman, No. 69938
Dowd Bennett LLP

7676 Forsyth Blvd, Suite 1900
St. Louis, MO 63105

Phone: (314) 889-7373

Fax: (314) 863-2111
ibennett@dowdbennett.com
jdanforth@dowdbennett.com
edowd@dowdbennett.com
mampleman@dowdbennett.com

David A. Schulz*

Tobin Raju, No. 74195

MEDIA FREEDOM & INFORMATION
ACCESS CLINIC

FLOYD ABRAMS INSTITUTE FOR
FREEDOM OF EXPRESSION
YALE LAW SCHOOL

127 Wall Street

P.O. Box 208215

New Haven, CT 06520

(203) 436-5827
david.schulz@yale.edu
tobin.raju@yale.edu

Shalini Goel Agarwal*

Anna Dorman*

UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY
2020 Pennsylvania Ave. NW, Suite 163
Washington, DC 20006

(202) 579-4582
shalini.agarwal@protectdemocracy.org
anna.dorman(@protectdemocracy.org

Respectfully submitted,

Von A. DuBose*

75 14th Street, NE

Suite 2110

Atlanta, Georgia 30309
Telephone: (404) 720-8111
dubose@dubosemiller.com

Brittany Williams*

UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY

15 Main St., Suite 312

Watertown, MA 02472

(202) 579-4582
brittany.williams@protectdemocracy.org

John Langford*

Rachel Goodman*

Michel-Ange Desruisseaux™

UNITED TO PROTECT DEMOCRACY

82 Nassau Street, #601

New York, NY 10038

(202) 579-4582
john.langford@protectdemocracy.org

rachel.goodman@protectdemocracy.org

michel-

ange.desruisseaux@protectdemocracy.org

Charles F. Smith*

320 South Canal Street

47% Floor

Chicago, Illinois 60605

Phone: (312) 407-0516

Fax: (312) 407-8523
charles.smith@probonolaw.com

Mary E. Grinman*

500 Boylston Street

Boston, Massachusetts 02116
Phone: (617) 573-4893

Fax: (617) 305-4893
mary.grinman(@probonolaw.com
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Aanchal Chugh*

1440 New York Avenue, N.W.
Washington, D.C. 20005

Phone: (202) 371-7359

Fax: (202) 661-2359
aanchal.chugh@probonolaw.com

* Admitted Pro hac vice
Attorneys for Plaintiffs

/s/ John C. Burns

John C. Burns (66462)
Burns Law Firm

P.O. Box 191250

St. Louis, Missouri 63119
P: (314) 329-5040

F: (314) 282-8136
TBLF@pm.me

Marc J. Randazza (Pro Hac Vice)
Randazza Legal Group, PLLC
4974 S. Rainbow Blvd., Ste. 100,
Las Vegas, NV 89118

P: (888) 887-1776
ecf@randazza.com

Jay M. Wolman (Pro Hac Vice)
Randazza Legal Group, PLLC
100 Pearl Street, 14" Floor
Hartford, CT 06013

P: (888) 887-1776
ecf@randazza.com

William C. Bundren (Pro Hac Vice)

Bundren Law Group, PLLC
2591 Dallas Parkway, Ste. 300
Frisco, TX 75034

P: (214) 808-3555
charles@bundrenlaw.net
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ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS,
JAMES HOFT, JOSEPH HOFT, AND
TGP COMMUNICATIONS

LLC D/B/A THE GATEWAY PUNDIT.



CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned hereby certifies that a true and exact copy of the foregoing has
been served upon all parties electronically through the Court’s ECF system on this 7th day

of October, 2024.

/s/ Matt D. Ampleman
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